whose property the Project right-of-way will be located to mitigate the impacts of the 

location, construction, and operation of the Project on private land. A description of these 

-easonable efforts shall be included in the annual compliance-certification letter. 
10 

16. At least ninety (90) days, but not more than three hundred sixty-five (365) days 

before construction commences on the Project, the Applicant shall provide cities and towns 

within five ( 5 )  miles of the Project and known homebuilders and developers who are 

building upon or developing land within one (1) mile of the centerline of the Project with a